TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dematic Corp.		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HK Logistics LLC	
Street Address:	507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E.	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49505	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3528080	HK PRODUCTION LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-975-5504

Email: burkhart@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick S. Burkhart

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 888695

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49588-8695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HKS01 A-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick S. Burkhart
Signature:	/fsb/
Date:	04/28/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Dematic to HK Logistics LLC#page1.tif

\$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHERRAS, Dematic Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505, ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark HK PRODUCTION LOGISTICS ("Mark") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as registration No. 3,528,080 on 11/04/2008;

WHEREAS, HK Logistic LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505, ("Assignee") is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the parties hereto that Assignee acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States and elsewhere along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark including the right to sue for damages and lost profits for any past infringements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with any and all renewals thereof for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with its right to sue and recover on all claims for lost profits and damages for any and all past infringement thereof, as well as all rights under any causes of action having accrued heretofore in the United States with respect to said Mark.

FURTHER, Assignor represents, warrants and agrees that upon the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, Assignor shall execute and deliver any further instruments or documents and take all such further action, or cause any affiliate of Assignor to do the same, to perfect Assignee's right, title and interest in said Marks assigned by this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf this /sr day of April, 2011.

Dematic Corp (ASSIGNOR)

Name: Jeffrey Heinze

Title. Secretary and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 04/28/2011